
Pos 

 

Modern Vintage [SUN] 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

24 
68 

34X 
47 
54 

Name 

Jamaal Medford 
Dave Mudzinski 
Jose Tamayo 
Bill Coolahan 
Edward Hearn 

Class 

Modern Vintage [SUN] 

Modern Vintage [SUN] 

Modern Vintage [SUN] 

Modern Vintage [SUN] 

Modern Vintage [SUN] 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

Diff 

15.611 
15.612 
48.419 

1:43.854 

Total Tm 

16:01.213 
16:16.824 
16:16.825 
16:49.632 
17:45.067 

Best Tm 

1:58.683 
1:58.827 

1:57.794 
2:11.106 

Sponsor 

DOW Racing 

R S P  R a c i n g ,  C y c l e s m i t h T r a c k D a y s ,  M T A G - P i r e l l i ,  W o o d c r a f t ,  S p o r t b i k e T r a c k G e a r ,  S e a c o a s t S p o r t C y c l e   
T e m e c u l a  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  V o r t e x ,  C y c l e  G e a r ,  A c t i o n  S p o r t s  C a n o p i e s ,  H o t b o d i e s  R a c i n g ,  G o P r o ,  S k u l l c a n d  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/29/2025 11:42:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Kelly Mills 

Race Director:  David Martin 

www.race-cra.com 

#wearecra 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Roadrace Association 

Margin of Victory 

15.611 

Avg. Speed 

80.299 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.794 

Best Speed 

81.906 

Best Lap by 

47 - Bill Coolahan 

 

CRA Round 4 @ BRP [June 28-29,025] 

Sun Race 03: Modern Vintage / American Iron 

Sun Race 03: Modern Vintage / American Iron 

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:15:28 

Buttonwillow Raceway Park - CL 2.680 miles 

6/29/2025 09:45 


