

CRA Round 4 @ BRP [June 28-29,025]

Sorted on Laps

Sun Race 03: Modern Vintage / American Iron

Buttonwillow Raceway Park - CL 2.680 miles

Sun Race 03: Modern Vintage / American Iron

6/29/2025 09:45

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:15:28

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
Modern Vintage [SUN]								
1	24	Jamaal Medford	Modem Vintage [SUN]	8		16:01.213	1:58.683	
2	68	Dave Mudzinski	Modern Vintage [SUN]	8	15.611	16:16.824	1:58.827	DOW Racing
3	34X	Jose Tamayo	Modem Vintage [SUN]	8	15.612	16:16.825		
4	47	Bill Coolahan	Modem Vintage [SUN]	8	48.419	16:49.632	1:57.794	RSP Racing, Cyclesm ith Track Da
5	54	Edward Hearn	Modem Vintage [SUN]	8	1:43.854	17:45.067	2:11.106	Temecula Motorsports, Vortex,

Margin of VictoryAvg. SpeedBest Lap TmBest SpeedBest Lap by15.61180.2991:57.79481.90647 - Bill CoolahanChief of Timing & Scoring: Kelly Mills

Race Director: David Martin

www.race-cra.com

www.mylaps.com

#wearecra
Printed: 6/29/2025 11:42:34 AM

Licensed to: California Roadrace Association